

नवाबगंज, कानपुर - 208002, उ.प्र., भारत



HARCOURT BUTLER TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY

NAWABGANJ, KANPUR - 208002, U.P., INDIA

(Formerly Harcourt Butler Technological Institute, Kanpur)

Phone: +91-0512-2534001-5, 2533812, website: http://www.hbtu.ac.in, Email: vc@hbtu.ac.in

HEI Response : Metric ID 1.2.2

Table of Contents

| S.No | Title of proof | Page No |
|------|---|---------|
| 1. | DVV Clarification to Metric ID 1.2.2.1 | 2 |
| | | |
| 2. | HEI Response: (1) English-translated copy of | 2 |
| | Minutes of the Academic Council/BOS meetings | |
| | highlighting the relevant documents to this metric | |
| 3. | HEI Response: (2) University letter endorsing the | 3 |
| | implementation of CBCS | |
| 4. | HEI Response: (3) Structure of the program | 5 |
| | indicating the courses, credits/Electives as approved | |
| | by the competent board | |



Cools seen prifitive freehouses

हरकोर्ट बटलर प्राविधिक विश्वविद्यालय

नवाबगंज, कानपुर - 208002, उ.प्र., भारत



HARCOURT BUTLER TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY

NAWABGANJ, KANPUR - 208002, U.P., INDIA

(Formerly Harcourt Butler Technological Institute, Kanpur)

Phone: +91-0512-2534001-5, 2533812, website: http://www.hbtu.ac.in, Email: vc@hbtu.ac.in

DVV Clarification to Metric ID 1.3.4.1

- 1.2.2: Percentage of Programmes in which Choice Based Credit System (CBCS) / elective course system has been implemented (Data for the latest completed academic year).
- 1.2.2.1: Number of Programmes in which CBCS / Elective course system implemented.

HEI Input:

Note: Provide English translated copy of documents. Kindly provide the following documents;

- 1. Minutes of the Academic Council/BOS meetings highlighting the relevant documents to this metric
- 2. University letter endorsing the implementation of CBCS.
- 3. Structure of the program indicating the courses, credits/Electives as approved by the competent board

<u>HEI Response: (1) English-translated copy of Minutes of the Academic</u> Council/BOS meetings highlighting the relevant documents to this metric

The translated copy of the Minutes of the Academic Council/BOS meetings highlighting the relevant documents to this metric are attached at the following link

Link: https://hbtu.ac.in/naac/HAIResponse/hhm1.pdf

(Prof. S.K. Sharma)
Registrar
Harcourt Butler Technical University
Kanpur-208002



नवाबगंज, कानपुर - 208002, उ.प्र., भारत



HARCOURT BUTLER TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY

NAWABGANJ, KANPUR - 208002, U.P., INDIA

(Formerly Harcourt Butler Technological Institute, Kanpur)

Phone: +91-0512-2534001-5, 2533812, website: http://www.hbtu.ac.in, Email: vc@hbtu.ac.in

HEI Response: (2) University letter endorsing the implementation of CBCS.

In the first Academic Council meeting of erstwhile Harcourt Butler Technical University held on January 29, 2009, it was resolved that, the ordinances of Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam Technical University, Lucknow shall be adopted as it is. Subsequently, in April 2015, Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam Technical University, Lucknow switched to CBCS system, which were adopted by HEI and hence the CBCS system is in place in HEI from 2015 onwards.

Thereafter, Harcourt Butler Technological Institute, Kanpur reconstituted as Harcourt Butler Technical University, Kanpur, framed its own ordinances as a University, which has the provision of CBCS.

Supporting documents

मद सं0 1.03: <u>शैक्षिक सत्र 2016—17 में प्रवेशित छात्रों के Course Structure /Evalution</u> Scheme निर्धारण करने के राम्बन्ध में।

> परिषद ने विश्वविद्यालयं 2016—17 में प्रवेशित छात्रों पर पूर्ववर्ती एच0बी0टी0आई, कानपुर के ही कोर्स स्ट्रक्चर/पाठयकम/विन्यास लागू करने के निर्णय का संज्ञान लेते हुये अपना अनुमोदन प्रदान किया।

Snapshot of the first Academic Council of H.B.T.U, Kanpur Meeting dated 09/06/2017

English Translation of the above

Agenda 1.03: In relation to the fixation of course structure/Evaluation Scheme for the students admitted in the academic year 2016-17

The council has approved the course structure/syllabus/layout for the students admitted to the University in the session 2016-17 in cognizance the previous course structure/syllabus/layout of H.B.T.U Kanpur.



नवाबगंज, कानपुर - 208002, उ.प्र., भारत



HARCOURT BUTLER TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY

NAWABGANJ, KANPUR - 208002, U.P., INDIA

(Formerly Harcourt Butler Technological Institute, Kanpur)

Phone: +91-0512-2534001-5, 2533812, website: http://www.hbtu.ac.in, Email: vc@hbtu.ac.in

मद सं0 1.04:

डाँ० ऐ०पी०जे०ऐ०के० प्राविधिक विश्वविद्यालय, लखनऊ द्वारा शैक्षिक सत्र 2015—16 से लागू नये Credit Based Promotion rules को अपनाया जाना।

N

परिषद ने विश्वविद्यालय द्वारा डाँ० ऐ०पी०जे०ऐ०के० प्राविधिक विश्वविद्यालय, लखनऊ के Credit Based Promotion rules अपनाये जाने के निर्णय का संज्ञान

Snapshot of the first Academic Council of H.B.T.U, Kanpur meeting dated 09/06/2017

English Translation of the above

Agenda 1.04: Adaptation of new Credit-Based Promotion Rules of Dr. A.P.J.

Abdul Kalam Technical University, Lucknow

The council has approved the Adaptation of new Credit-Based Promotion Rules of Dr. A.P.J. Abdul Kalam Technical University, Lucknow in the University

(Prof. S.K. Sharma)
Registrar
Harcourt Butler Technical University
Kanpur-208002



नवाबगंज, कानपुर - 208002, उ.प्र., भारत



HARCOURT BUTLER TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY

NAWABGANJ, KANPUR - 208002, U.P., INDIA

(Formerly Harcourt Butler Technological Institute, Kanpur)

Phone: +91-0512-2534001-5, 2533812, website: http://www.hbtu.ac.in, Email: vc@hbtu.ac.in

HEI Response: (3) Structure of the program indicating the courses, credits/Electives as approved by the competent board

The structure of the program indicating the courses, credits/Electives as approved by the competent board is attached at the given link

Link: https://hbtu.ac.in/naac/HAIResponse/hec.pdf

(Prof. S.K. Sharma)
Registrar
Harcourt Butler Technical University
Kanpur-208002